SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FRESNO
AND
RISICO CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

This SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
(Amendment) dated as of the 1st day of March 2020, by and between City of Fresno
(City), and RISICO CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC., formerly known as American All Risk
Loss Administrators, a California corporation (Consultant), is to amend the consultant
services agreement (Agreement) between parties.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an Agreement dated March 1, 2013,
and as amended on August 31, 2015 and on March 1, 2019, for professional claims
administration services for administering City’s workers’ compensation claims; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desires to extend the term of the Agreement
for the period effective March 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020, subject to the termination
provision of the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, which recitals are
contractual in nature, the mutual promises herein conditioned, and for other good and
valuable consideration hereby acknowledge, the Parties agree that the Agreement is
hereby amended as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is extended for the period effective March 1,
2020 to June 30, 2020. Except as amended hereby, all of the other terms and provisions
of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]

A20-0104 2020_Risico Seventh Amendment to AgreementMP CLEAN



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the

date written in the first paragraph hereof.

Sponsor:

CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal
corporation

By: /\%:—\C

Jeffray T. Cardell,
Director, Personnel Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN

City Att ew
By: W 2%/ Y
randon Collet Date

Senior Deputy City Attorney

ATTEST:
YVONNE SPENCE, MMC CRM
City Clerk

By:

Deputy Date

A20-0104 2020_Risico Seventh Amendment to AgreementMP CLEAN

Consultant:

RISICO CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, a

Callforn7porat:on 'J

Name: QL‘EUP\\\ C \.J‘b-f\
Title: bf\""‘% v v / Scnrr TN

(If corporation or LLQ, CFO, Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

By: ’(C:JSU‘DCU’L /DOm

Name: Susan Daviss

Title: CFO
(If corporation or LLC., CFO, Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)




